Vertical Stack Water Source Heat Pump
WVHC, WVHF
Sizes: 009-036
Design 1
R410a
Replacement Parts List No. 700014800
Rev. B  06/2010
To find your McQuay parts distributor, call 1-800-377-2787 or visit www.mcquay.com

X1.......................................Transformer
Vertical Stack WSHP; WVHC, WVHF 009-036 Design 1    	  Rev. B  06/10	 RPL 700014800 / Page 5
Unit Model Nomenclature
Code 01: Unit Type
W= Water Source Heat Pump
Code 02: Product Identifier
VHC= R410a, Vertical Stacked Heat Pump Chassis
VHF= R410a, Vertical Stacked Heat Pump Cabinet
Code 03: Design Series
1= Design 1
Code 04: Unit Size
009= 9000 BtuH Nominal Cooling
012= 12000 BtuH Nominal Cooling
015= 15000 BtuH Nominal Cooling
018= 18000 BtuH Nominal Cooling
021= 21000 BtuH Nominal Cooling
024= 24000 BtuH Nominal Cooling
030= 30000 BtuH Nominal Cooling
036= 36000 BtuH Nominal Cooling
Code 05: Controls
B= MicroTech III Base Controller
C= MicroTech III Controller with LonCard
D= Microtech III Controller with BacNet Card
Code 06: Voltage
A= 115/60/1
E= 208/230/60/1
J= 265/277/60/1
Code 07: Secondary Drain Pan
GL= Galvanized
SS= Stainless Steel
Y= None
Code 08: Refrigerant
A= R410a
Code 09: Isolation Valve
C= 2-Way Motorized 1/2” Iso Valve, Gen’l Close-Off Pr, N.C.
V= 2-Way Motorized 1/2” Iso Valve, Gen’l Close-Off Pr, N.O.
H= 2-Way Motorized 1/2” Iso Valve, High Close-Off Pr, N.C.
D= 2-Way Motorized 3/4” Iso Valve, Gen’l Close-Off Pr, N.C.
K= 2-Way Motorized 3/4” Iso Valve, Gen’l Close-Off Pr, N.O.
J= 2-Way Motorized 3/4” Iso Valve, High Close-Off Pr, N.C.
Y= None
		                    W	   VHC	  1	    009    B	     A	    GL    A	    C	    AMC    C     Y    	 BFT    F	     12    YYY
		       Code:  01	   02	      03    04     05	   06    07    08	   09	    10	      11   12     13     14	    15     16
Code 10: Chassis Construction Type
Digit 1: Insulation
A= Standard Fiberglass Insulation
E= IAQ Cellular Foam Insulation
Y= None
Digit 2: Sound Option
M= Mass Plate & Compressor Sound Blanket
S= Mass Plate Only
Y= None
Digit 3: Corrosion Package
C= Anti-Corrosion Package
Y= None
Code 11: Coaxial Heat Exchanger
C= Copper Inner Tube/ Steel Outer Tube
S= Cupro Nickel Inner Tube/ Steel Outer Tube
Y= None
Code 12: Load Balancing Pump
Y= None
Code 13: Discharge Air
Digit 1: Primary Discharge
B= Primary Supply- Back
F= Primary Supply- Front
L= Primary Supply- Left
R= Primary Supply- Right
T= Primary Supply- Top
Y= None
Digit 2: Secondary Discharge
B= Secondary Supply- Back
F= Secondary Supply- Front
L= Secondary Supply- Left

	       Code:  17     18     19      20	    21   22    23     24    25     26      27   28     29	    30    31   32
Vertical Stack WSHP; WVHC, WVHF 009-036 Design 1    	  Rev. B  06/10	 RPL 700014800 / Page 6
Unit Model Nomenclature
Code 15: Blower Motor
Digit 1: Motor
1= Standard
3= ECM Motor
4= X13 Motor
Digit 2: Motor Speed
2= 2 Speed Fan-T-STAT Controlled
3= 2 Speed Fan- Unit Toggle Switch
Codes 16: Always YYY
Code 17: Flow Control
Digit 1: Flow Regulator
A= Auto Flow Regulator
Y= None
Digit 2: Strainer
Y= None
Code 18: Filter
S= Standard 1” Fiberglass
P= 2” Pleated MERV7
Y= None
Code 19: Cabinet Height (Inches)
080= 80” Cabinet Height
088= 88” Cabinet Height
092= 92” Cabinet Height
096= 96” Cabinet Height
YYY= None
Code 20: Cabinet Construction
AY= Standard Fiberglass Insulation
EY= Closed Cell Foam insulation (IAQ Option)
FY= Foil-Faced Fiberglass Insulation
Code 21: Riser Mounting
F= Factory Mounted Risers
J= Factory Supplied Risers for Field Installation
Y= None
Code 22: Riser Location
L= Left Cabinet Piping
R= Right Cabinet Piping
B= Back Cabinet Piping
Y= None
Code 23: Heating Options
Digit 1: Heater Type
Y= None
Digit 2: Heater Control Option
Y= None
Digit 3: Always Y
Codes 24: Always Y
Codes 25: Always YY
Codes 26: Always YYY
Codes 27: Color
Y= None
Codes 28: Always Y
Codes 29: Agency Listing
Digit 1:
C= ETL, CETL, ARI
Y= None
Digit 2:
R= RoHS
Y= None
Code 30: Packaging
Code 31: Warranty
Code 32: Product Style
1= Style 1
Vertical Stack WSHP; WVHC, WVHF 009-036 Design 1    	  Rev. B  06/10	 RPL 700014800 / Page 7
Field Accessories
Microtech 3 Temperature Sensors